

St. Lawrence County
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM, INC.

WEATHERIZATION TECHNICIAN

St. Lawrence County Community Development Program, Inc., is accepting applications for a Weatherization Technician position within the Weatherization Program. This is a full-time position (40 hours per week, 4 x 10s). High school graduation. Two years of experience in residential construction trades or equivalent is preferred. A valid New York State driver's license is required. Under the supervision of the Weatherization Director, perform energy-saving measures as required by the NYSHCR Weatherization Program. The candidate must be able to establish good working relationships with others and demonstrate the ability to work independently. The candidate must also treat customers with respect and maintain confidentiality. Perform required duties as set forth by the Weatherization Director in a timely and professional manner, such as sidewall insulation, attic insulation, door and window replacement, and air sealing measures.

Always maintain a clean and safe worksite. Must report accidents, client discontent, or any other on-the-job problem to the Weatherization Director immediately. Must give all receipts for goods purchased to the Weatherization Director. Utilize safety equipment as appropriate. Starting Pay is \$16.00/hour. The full job description is located on our website: www.slccdp.org/employment.

Please send a cover letter, resume, and three references to the following:

Gerald Snell, Housing Director St. Lawrence County CDP, Inc. One Commerce Lane Canton, NY 13617

Applications can also be accepted via email at housingdir@slccdp.org